



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.10376 OF 2024**

**Suryaji Ganpatrao Patil & ors. ... PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... RESPONDENTS**

.....  
Mr. Manpreet Ajeet Singh Grandhi, Advocate for petitioners  
Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.G.P. for State  
Ms. Nikita N. Gore, Advocate for respondent No.2.  
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 8th OCTOBER, 2024**

**ORDER :**

Learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that,  
he will supply copy of the petition to the learned Advocate for  
the competent authority. Stand over to 15th October 2024.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**

fmp/-