



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10376 OF 2024

Suryaji Ganpatrao Patil and Anr.

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra  
Through Secretary and Ors.

.....Respondents

.....  
Mr. Granthi Manpreet Ajeet Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent – State  
Ms. Nikita N. Gore, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 15.10.2024**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 seeks one week time.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner and learned AGP for Respondent No.1 – State are present.
3. Stand over to 23/10/2024.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**

Sameer