

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10376 OF 2024

Suryaji Ganpatrao Patil And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Granthi Manpreet Ajeet Singh

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Ms. Nikita N. Gore

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATED : JANUARY 06, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 03.02.2025.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**