



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10376 OF 2024**

Suryaji Ganpatrao Patil and another .. Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Vaibhav D. Karande, Advocate h/f M. A. Granthi, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Shri S. B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

Ms. Nikita N. Gore, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2 through V.C.

Shri Rahul P. Cheble, Advocate h/f Shri S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 03RD MARCH, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Last opportunity granted to the petitioners to supply the fresh address of the respondent No. 3/2 and take steps against the deceased respondent Nos 7 and 10. Stand over to 28.04.2025.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]**

**[S. G. MEHARE, J.]**

*bsb/March 25*