



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.10376 OF 2024

Suryaji Ganpatrao Patil & ors. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. M.A. Granthi, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for State

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2025

ORDER :

Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks leave to place on record the correct and complete address of Respondent No.3/2. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week. Issue notice to Respondent No.3/2 on the new address and also to Respondents No.7 and 10 returnable four weeks thereafter.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-