



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10376 OF 2024

Suryaji Ganpatrao Patil and Others ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. A.V. Waghmare, Advocate h/f Mr. M.A. Granthi, Advocate for petitioners  
Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for respondent no.1 – State  
Mr. R.P. Cheble, Advocate h/f Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for  
respondent nos. 3/1 and 4

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ  
DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025

PER COURT :

. The petitioners shall correct the address of Respondent No.3/2 and shall supply amended copies of the petition for issuance of notice to Respondent Nos.3/2, 7 and 10 within a period of one week. Thereafter, issue notice to Respondent Nos.3/2, 7 and 10, returnable on 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )

( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )

SSD