



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.10376 OF 2024

Suryaji Ganpatrao Patil & ors. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. M.A. Granthi, Advocate for petitioners
Ms Sai Joshi, A.G.P. for State
Ms Nikita N. Gore, Standing Counsel for R.No.2.
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :

Await notice of respondents No.3/2, 7/1 and 10/1.

Stand over to 15th September 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

FMPathan/-