



{1}

903-wp-10376-2022

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 WRIT PETITION NO. 10376 OF 2024**

Suryaji Ganpatrao Patil And Another  
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Manpreet Granthi, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, AGP for the State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**ORDER :**

. Learned advocate for the petitioners to take steps within six weeks from today.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**